

ITEM NO.14+37+38+39 Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14277/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2020 in SPLCA No. 1567/2020 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER CGST AND CE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAVI RAJ FOILS LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122355/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 27023/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.135983/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.135984/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 27027/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136025/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136026/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 27234/2020

(IA No.132802/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.132804/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 07-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N. Venkatraman, ASG

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application(s) for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition(s).

Tag with Diary No. 23083 of 2020.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)