

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14277/2020
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2020
in SPLCA No. 1567/2020 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at
Ahmedabad]

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER CGST AND CE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAVI RAJ FOILS LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 122355/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 27016/2020 (III)

(IA No. 1682/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 27023/2020 (III)

(IA No. 135983/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 135984/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 85831/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 27027/2020 (III)

(IA No. 136025/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 136026/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 16033/2020 (III)

(A No. 136001/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 27234/2020 (III)

(IA No. 132802/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 132804/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4366/2021 (III)

(IA No. 37491/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2512/2023 (IX)

(IA No. 23396/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8675/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No. 81038/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11046/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No. 65548/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8674/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No. 76585/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 23972/2024 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 436/2025 (III)

SLP(C) No. 438/2025 (III)

(IA No. 285598/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 1657/2025 (III)

(IA No. 740/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 19-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Soparkar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR

Ms. Samridhi, Adv.

Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR

Mr. Devashish K. Trivedi, Adv.

Ms. Shagufa Salim, AOR

Mr. Jatin Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Bindal, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singla, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Kant, AOR

Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR

Mr. S.Suryanarayan Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Mundhra, Adv.
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajitesh Dayal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR

Mr. Abhishek A. Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Ms. Pooja M. Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Meenal Songire, Adv.
Ms. Garima Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 07.05.2025.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)